• Cost of deposits were unchanged at 0.12%

Q1 2018 Q4 2017
Cash & Equivalents $ 1,846 $ 1,535
S/T Inv. & Reverse Repos 298 429
Loans (net) 3,957 3,777
Investments 4,512 4,706
Other Assets 376 332
Total Assets $ 10,988 $ 10,779

Int. Bearing Deposits $ 7,508 $ 7,056
Non-Int. Bearing Deposits 2,246 2,480
Other Liabilities 410 420
Shareholders Equity 824 823
Total Liab. & Equity $ 10,988 $ 10,779 Total assets Investments Loans

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$10.9 $10.8 $11.0

$4.5 $4.7 $4.5

$3.6 $3.8 $4.0

Total deposits Non-interest bearing

Interest bearing Cost of deposits

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$9.8 $9.5 $9.8

0.11% 0.12% 0.12%

2017

2017

Total Deposits

2018

2018

11

Asset Quality
Non-Accrual Loans

Non-Accrual Loans

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$50.1

$43.9
$42.4

Res Mtg: 63.7%

Consumer: 4.7%

Comm’l R/E: 14.8%

Other Comm’l: 12.0%

Gov’t: 4.8%

Loan Distribution

20182017

0.10%

0.08%

0.06%

0.04%

0.02%

0.00%
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

0.01%

0.04%

0.02%

Net Charge-Off Ratio

AAA: 94.6%

AA: 1.3%

A: 2.9%
BBB: 1.2%

$4.0 billion

$4.5 billion

Investment Portfolio Rating Distribution

20182017

12

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Interest Rate SensitivityAverage Balance - Balance Sheet

Average Balances ($bn)

Q1 2018 vs. Q4 2017 Duration vs. Q4 2017

Cash 1,966.5 30.3 N/A N/A

S/T Invest. 207.3 7.8 0.1 (0.1)

AFS 3,121.5 (204.5) 2.8 0.5

HTM 1,452.0 141.3 6.1 0.5

Total 6,747.3 (25.1)

NTB US Peer Median *

-100bps +100bps +200bps
(11.4)%

4.4%
8.9%

(4.8)%

3.2% 5.2%

• The Bank remains significantly more sensitive to increases in interest rates relative to its US peers*
• Average deposit balances vary from quarter to quarter depending on client requirements
• Improving rate environment continues to benefit asset sensitive positioning

* Includes US banks identified by management as a peer group. Please see the Appendix for
a list of these banks.

Appendix

14

Appendix Balance Sheet Trends
2018 2017 2016

Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1

Assets

Cash & Equivalents $ 1,846 $ 1,535 $ 1,546 $ 1,720 $ 1,867 $ 2,102 $ 1,485 $ 2,655 $ 1,774

Reverse Repos 198 179 210 184 63 149 186 — —